ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

BETTY JEAN GRANT Chair of the Legislature 2nd District Legislator



ECLEG JAN12'12 no11:42

- 790 E. Delevan Avenue Buffalo, New York 14215 716/894-0914 FAX: 716/896-1463
- 92 Franklin Street, 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202 716/858-8869 FAX: 716/858-8895



January 11, 2012

Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin St., 4th Fl. Buffalo, NY 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Erie County Charter, Article 15, Department of Central Police Services, Section 1503, I hereby designate 1st District Legislator Timothy R. Hogues to serve as a member of the Central Police Services Board of Trustees.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

BET'NY JEAN GRANT, Chair Erie County Legislature

Cc: Erie County Legislator Timothy R. Hogues Erie County Executive Mark C. Poloncarz Central Police Services

Website: www.erie.gov/legislature/districto2 • E-Mail: bjg@erie.gov